16 © 2022 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 •
PowerLoad Aircraft Power Connectors and Cable · Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
PO
W
ER
LO
A
D

972-203 Feed-thru receptacle, jam-nut mount, fixed contacts,
pin / socket configuration
HOW TO ORDER
Sample Part Number 972-203 NF 32-3 P 1
Basic Part Number PowerLoad™ Feed-Thru Receptacle,
Jam-Nut mount
Material/Finish ME, MT, NF, ZR, Z1, ZL (See Table)
Shell Size /
Contact Arrangement
See PowerLoad contact arrangements table
Contact Gender
P = Pin on jam nut side
S = Socket on jam nut side
(opposite side of connector is opposite gender)
Polarization 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, or 6 (see Keyway Positions table)
972-203 Feed-Thru
Receptacle
MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS
Insulators - PEEK thermoplastic,
glass reinforced
Seals and o-ring- high-temperature
silicone/N.A.
Contact body - high-conductivity
copper alloy, gold plated
Socket contact hood, crown ring -
stainless steel, passivated
POWER SPECIFICATIONS
 � For applications up to 2000 VAC/
1500 Hz, and from 150 – 800 Amps.
 � 230°C maximum operating
temperature (stainless steel
bodies and shells)
 � 100% DWV tested at 5,000 VAC
(all arrangements)
 � Up to 60% lower contact
resistance than equivalent
AS39029 contacts (normalized,
less wire)
CONNECTOR FEATURES
 � Socket towers for improved
creep path performace
 � Single-piece insulator
eliminates bond lines that can
lead to electrical failure
 � High-temperature Crown Ring
contact technology
SHELL SIZE / CONTACT ARRANGEMENTS (FACE OF PIN INSERT)
12
16-A1
1X #8
16-1
1X #4
20-A1
1X #2
20-1
1X #1/0
22-1*
1X #2/0
22-2
2X #8
  13
2
12
  1
3
24
12
13
2
22-3
3X #8
24-1*
1X #4/0